unAnee ¥
T
ASANYIANIITASIAR Overall Migration ‘UEN‘Ui5%‘ﬁ’m"ﬁﬁﬁmm‘lﬂJ;’SG(gogs?yr%ne),
PP (Polypropylene) Wa& PET (Polyethylene Terephthalate) Taeld 3 anaz fie 70 °C 2 Y1, 40
°C 2 9 uaz 40 °C 10 Su  Wuh ar. a1z 70 °C 2 9 11 Overall Migration qafige
lusaigfianziimnzan fe 40 °C 10 fu AswwmnuaidMuATas EU Directive
2002/72/EC taz152MANIENI NIBISaqy RUUT 111 WA, 2531
nsAnyssyAuailszin PET A lddmsvussyatestinlszinmiwa lff vhsaay
uaziAn a1, @013z 40 °C 10 Fu wuT1A1 Overall Migration s luinuaiilasasun sz
409 EU Directive 2002/72/EC uaz 1semAnsznsiaas1saiqy sUufl 111 we. 2531)
HaNSANYIAT Overall Migration ¥84UsIyAMIFiganaa@niivininn PE uaz PP dFamud
al ﬁfm:‘fi 40 °C 10 Tu Wi lndifioany PET adaihivd1y(4.44-5.28 mg/kg)
m3ldussytuainara@ndivinnen pp, PE waz PET 1ininnlasasuazdealdly

an1zigungin hifiu 40 °C



ABSTRACT TE 162972

Studying of overall migration’s condition for the food packaging material, which made
from PS (Polystyrene), PP (Polypropylene) and PET (Polyethylene Terephthalate) as conducted at
three conditions; 7¢ °C 2 hr., 40 °C 2 hr. and 40 °C 10 days. It was found condition 70 °C 2 hr.
give the maximum overall migration and the optimum condition was 40 °C 10 days which
complied to EU Directive 2002/72/EC Ministry of Public Health Act. # 111 B. E. 253 1.

Studying the packaginé material type PET which was used for containing fruit juices;
carbonate drinking and drinking water at condition 40 °C 10 days that the results showed overall
migration complied to the acceptable safety level set by EU Directive 2002/72/EC and Ministry
of Public Health Act. # 111 B .E. 2531. The result of the study of overall migration of plastic bags
made from PE and LDPE. Carried out at 40 °C 10 days showed significant results nearby PET
(4.44-5.28 mg/kg). - '

The applications for plastic containers made from PP, LDPE and PET for safe that was

recommended to temperature not more than 40 °C.



